

# **Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2014** (Amendment No 11)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

DAN SIMPKINS As delegate for the Minister for Planning

# **Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2014 (Amendment No 11)**

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

### 1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2014 (Amendment No 11).

#### 2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

# 3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to Lot 1, DP 867951, 1177 Fosterton Road, Fosterton.

# 4 Amendment of Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2014

(1) Clause 4.2A, heading

Omit "environment protection". Insert instead "conservation".

(2) Clause 4.2A(1)(b)

Omit "environment protection". Insert instead "conservation".

(3) Clause 4.2A(2)(b)

Omit "E3". Insert instead "C3".

(4) Clause 4.2A(2)(c)

Omit "E4". Insert instead "C4".

(5) Clause 4.2A(3)(g)

Insert at the end of clause 4.2A(3)(f)—

, or

(g) is Lot 1, DP 867951, 1177 Fosterton Road, Fosterton.